SUTTER COUNTY BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS VACANCY NOTICE

THIS IS TO ANNOUNCE THAT THERE IS A VACANCY ON THE

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH APPEALS BOARD

VACANCIES: Engineer

REQUIREMENTS: The Environmental Health Appeals Board shall consist of five members as follows: one California licensed septic-system contractor, one registered or professional civil engineer, one public representative, one medical doctor with environmental, occupational/toxicologic medicine or public health expertise, and one registered environmental health specialist. The Sutter County Health Administrator shall serve as ex-officio secretary of the Appeals Board.

DUTIES: Hear and decide appeals for septic system and water well issues in accordance with Sutter County Ordinance Code Sections 700-040 and 765-060.

AUTHORITY: Sutter County Ordinance No. 1096 adopted on April 30, 1991.

COMPENSATION: None MEETING DATES: As required

TERM OF OFFICE: Pleasure of the Board of Supervisors

APPOINTED BY: Board of Supervisors

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MADDY LOCAL APPOINTIVE LIST ACT OF 1975, THESE APPOINTMENTS CAN BE MADE ON **OCTOBER 12, 2020** OR THEREAFTER.

APPLICATIONS CAN BE OBTAINED AND RECEIVED AS FOLLOWS: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1160 Civic Center Blvd. Suite A, Yuba City, CA 95993 or from the County Website at:

https://www.suttercounty.org/government/county-departments/clerk-recorder/clerk-ofthe-board/committees-boards-and-commissions

For more information regarding the Sutter County Resource Conversation District, please visit their website at: <u>http://scrcd.org/</u> The County of Sutter reserves the right to close the recruitment without notice

The County of Sutter reserves the right to close the recruitment without notice upon receipt of a sufficient number of qualified applicants.

I, Donna M. Johnston, Clerk to the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sutter, hereby certify that the above notice was posted in accordance with Section 54974 of the Government Code on September 28, 2020.

DONNA M. JOHNSTON - CLERK BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

By: Alicia Draves, Assistant Clerk of the Board